SMT inductors
SIMID series, SIMID 2220-H
Series/Type:  B82442H
Ordering code:
Date:  2015-08-05
Version:  2
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Closer tolerances on request.
Higher currents possible at temperatures < TR on request.
Sample kit available. Ordering code: B82442X001
For more information refer to chapter “Sample kits”.
2 Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance
3 For Ni-barrier-plated terminals replace the last two digits “00” by “50”.
 SMT inductors
 SIMID series, SIMID 2220-H B82442H
SZ MAG PD IN/T 2015-08-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
μH
Tolerance Qmin fL;fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code45
    180
    220
    270
±5% ≙ J
±10% ≙ K
20
20
20
0.796
0.796
0.796
270
240
220
    2.24
    2.72
    3.36
  4.4
  3.9
  3.6
B82442H1184+000
B82442H1224+000
B82442H1274+000
    330
    390
    470
20
20
20
0.796
0.796
0.796
200
180
170
    3.92
    4.64
    5.60
  3.2
  2.9
  2.6
B82442H1334+000
B82442H1394+000
B82442H1474+000
    560
    680
    820
20
20
20
0.796
0.796
0.796
150
140
130
    6.80
    8.00
  10.4
  2.4
  2.2
  2.0
B82442H1564+000
B82442H1684+000
B82442H1824+000
  1000
  1200
  1500
30